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Introductions — Senior Leadership Team

Kelda Stevenson Devesha Singh

Marais Leenders Head of School Head of School
Executive Headteacher Teaching and Learning/Staff Personal Development, Wellbeing

development / SEND and Behaviour

Phil Dexter Paul May Amanda Fleck Katie Coleman Gita Agnihotri
Assistant headteacher Assistant headteacher Assistant headteacher Assistant headteacher Extended Leadership team
Timetable and Curriculum Whole School Operational Raising Achievement SEND Head of Sixth form

and Logistics
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Introductions — Pastoral Team

 Head of Year — Ms Garrett

e Tutors — Ms Alexanian, Ms Lecocq, Ms Miller, Ms Curtis, Ms
Smithson

* Pastoral manager — Mrs Shah

e Safeguarding lead — Mrs Stone

* Attendance Officer —Mrs Beckett
* Student wellbeing — Ms Davies
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Keeping our BSTG community safe this year

* The students are expected to and asked to sanitise their hands upon entry
to school and their classrooms

e All classrooms are well ventilated

* We continue to have a higher level and more frequent cleaning around the
school.

e Testing twice a week continues for students and staff for September

* Bubbles at lunch and break remain to ensure we can have some idea of
which students are mixing even though the government has said that track
and trace is no longer up to schools.

* Although face masks are no longer compulsory; we will be advising
students to wear them in high traffic areas
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The year ahead for year 7

 Summer school took place — very well attended

* 3 days at start of term for induction activities to settle in

* School photos tomorrow

* Some baseline testing in September to gauge where they are
* CATs testing to set targets for students each year

* Theatre trip

e Possible PGL trip in the summer

e Extra curricular clubs
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TN What can your daughter expect in

earnmg | lessons this year?

- Positive Behaviour for Learning.

- Clear instructions and explanations,
with keywords.

Meaningful discussion.

Checking for understanding.
Feedback - verbal and in books.
Misconceptions identified. Adapt
teaching to respond;

Homework.
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Recovery Curriculum and catch up

* Review student data to ensure tailored teaching adaptations to be
applied in each department.

e Use of regular assessment to identify gaps of knowledge and areas of
specific learning needs.

* Intervention timetable in place to assist student progress.

* Revision and independent study techniques shared to enable
students to successfully navigate revision materials during exam
periods.

* Tailored tutor time programme that is tailored towards the needs of
each specific year group.
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Mathematics
Ms St Paul

2021-2022
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Chloe St. Paul
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What to expect in English this year?

Year 7 English

English is skills based.

Support is available on the Topic

Google Classrooms.




Science curriculum

BRENTFORD & FORM
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Digital copy of the book and quizzes online through Activelearn

Text book

WORKING SCIENTIFICALLY

Mark L y * F Jehnso lain Brand + S SE!

WAYS LEARNIN PEARSO

How to use this book

Biology

7A Cells, tissues, organs and systen

7Aa Doctors past and present
7Aa Life processes

7Ab Conventions in writing (L&C)
7Ab Organs

7Ac Tissues

7Ac Microscopes (WS)

7Ad Cells

7Ae Organ systems

7Ae Transplants

78 Sexual reproduction in animals

7Ba Escaped zoo animals

7Ba The scientific method (WS)
7Ba Animal sexual reproduction
7Bb Reproductive organs

7Bc Becoming pregnant

7Bc  Making notes (L&C)

7Bd Gestation and birth

7Be Growing up

7Be The work of zoos

7C Muscles and bones

7Ca Fitness

7Ca  Muscles and breathing
7Cb Muscles and blood

7Cb Scientific questions (WS)
7Cc  The skeleton

7Cc  Sentences (L&C)

7Cd  Muscles and moving

23
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7Ce Drugs
7Ce Drugs and sport

7D Ecosystems

7Da Exploring the world

7Da Variation

7Da Charts and graphs (WS)
7Db Adaptations

7Dc  Effects of the environment
7Dc Paragraphs (L&C)

7Dd Effects on the environment
7De Transfers in food chains
7De Nomads

Chemistry

7Ea Mixtures and separation
7Ea Writing 2 method (L&C)
7Ea  Mixtures

7Eb Solutions

7Ec  Safety when heating (WS)
7Ec  Evaporation

7ed Chromatography

7Ee Distillation

7Ee Safe drinking water

7Fa  Chemistry in the home
7Fa Hazards

7Fa Controlling risk (WS)
7Fb Indicators

7Fc  Acidity and alkalinity

52

55

58
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n
72
74
76
78

80
82
84
86

87
88
92
92
94
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7Fc
7Fd
7Fe
7Fe

7Ga
7Ga
7Ga
7Gb
7Gb
7Ge
7Gd
7Ge
7Ge

7H Atom

7Ha
7Ha
7Ha
7Hb
7Hc
7Hc
7Hd
7He
7He

Writing titles (L&C)
Neutralisation
Neutralisation in daily life
Danger at home

ode

Sorting rubbish

Making comparisons (L&C)
Solids, liquids and gases
Hypotheses and theories (WS)
Particles

Brownian motion

Diffusion

Air pressure

Waste

Our material world
Sorting resource data (WS)
The air we breathe

Earth’s elements

Metals and non-metals
Facts and opinions (L&C)
Making compounds
Chemical reactions
Problems with elements

Physics

71 Energy

7la
7la
7la
7lb
7lc
7lc
7id
7le
7le

Energy and changes

Energy from food

Fair comparisons and ratios (WS)
Energy transfers and stores
Fuels

Summarising (L&C)

Other energy resources

Using resources

Making changes

19
120
122
124
126
128
130
132
134

135
136
138

7) Current electricity

7a
7Ja
7Jb
7Jb
7Jc
7
7)d
7Je
7Je

Discovering electricity
Switches and current
Models in science (WS)
Models for circuits

Series and parallel circuits
Using tables (L&C)
Changing the current
Using electricity

A world without electricity

7K Forces

7Ka
7Ka
7Kb
7Kb
7Kc
7Kd
7Kd
7Ke
7Ke

Forces

Different forces

Springs

Making notes (L&C)
Friction

Pressure

Sl units (WS)

Balanced and unbalanced
Safety standards

7L Sound

7La
7La
7Lb
7Lb
7L
7Ld
7Ld
TLe
TLe

Animal sounds

Making sounds

Moving sounds

Line graphs and scatter graphs (WS)
Detecting sounds

Using sound

Remembering (L&C)

Comparing waves

Animals and noise

Glossary
Periodic table

Index

151
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158
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Year 7 - What to expect in science this year
* Key concepts in: Biology, Chemistry and Physics

* Developing: scientific skills including practical skills.
* Developing : Literacy, Numeracy and Oracy skills

Induction — developing investigative skills

7H Atoms, 7F Acids and | 7G The Particle | 7B Sexual 7] Current
7A Cells, Tissues, | Elements Alkali Model reproduction Electricity
Organs and and in animals
Systems Molecules 7L Sound
7E Mixtures 7D Ecosystems
7K Forces 71 Energy and
Separation
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Year 7 - What to expect in science this year

* Consolidation of topics and end of topic assessments
each term

* End of year PPE in June

e Career and deeper learning activities embedded in
lessons.

* Developing : Scientific curiosity and confidence
* Science club -Wednesdays at Lunch in M6

Imnduction — dewveloping investigative skills
FH Atorms, FF Acids and Fi= The Particle B Sexual Fi1 Curremt
FAa Cells, Tissues, Elemments MAdkcali vl ocdel reproductiom Electricity
O rgans amd arnd im amnimals
Systernmns violecules FL Sournd
FE PMixtures | 77D Ecos wsterms
T Forces Fl Emnmergy amnd
Separatiomn
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Year 7 —How can you help?

* Ensure your daughter has right equipment for lessons

* Monitor progress — assessments should be glued into books with teacher
feedback

* Check homework — Science homework is given weekly, should be
recorded in Journal and will be on Google classroom

Induction — developing investigative skills

TH Atoms, 7F Acids and 7GaG The Particle 7B Sexual FJ Current
7Aa Cells, Tissues, Elements Aldkali Model reproduction Electricity
Organs and and in animals
Systems MNMolecules 7L Sound
7E Mixtures 7D Ecosystems
7K Forces 7Tl Energy and

Separation
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Who to contact if needed?

*Your daughter’s teacher, email is usually
best

*Head of Science:
cirons@brentford.hounslow.sch.uk
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Supporting your d5HEMEEFRith her Wellbeing

this year

In school we will:

* Run extra-curricular clubs

* Develop resilience through the tutor programme
e Offer additional groups — friendship, GROW

At home you could:

* Ensure your daughter has a quiet place to work
* Balanced and nutritional diet

* Flag any concerns to her form tutor
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Important dates for the year ahead

* Year 7 photos — Friday 17t September
* Shakespeare’s Globe Trip — 1%t October
« Academic Review Day — 20t October

* Parents’ Evening — 9" June
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e Students must stay in their bubble areas at break and lunch — COVID
has not gone away so if we need to know which students mixed at
break/lunch it is easier to identify which students were together at

these times.

e Breakfast club and homework club starts this week— 8am in the
canteen or 7.45am in T1.

* ALL students must order their choice of lunch meal in advance and
online. This includes students who receive free school meals — if you
want a school lunch you must tell us what you want!!

e Litter
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Tutor Presentations

* Introductions
* Tutor programme

 Please click on the link in your daughter’s tutor group Google
Classroom to meet her tutor.
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Welcome to evening

e Students are expected to bring in a reading book with them every day as
part of their equipment.

* Toilets at school will be locked during lesson time as we encourage
students to use the toilet at break and lunch only. If it is an emergency,
students will be directed to Wellbeing.

* If there is anything you are unsure of or would like to discuss please
contact me in the first instance on this email address..........
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